., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Mary Dorothy Chapman

Director Information

Title Ms

Name Mary Dorothy Chapman
Postcode

Date of birth September 1959

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

SECUREHEALTH (HOLDINGS)
LIMITED

PPP HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONAL
SERVICES LIMITED

PPP MEDICAL CENTRE LIMITED

MEDICAL & INDUSTRIAL SERVICES
(HEALTH & SAFETY) LIMITED
DENPLAN LIMITED

AXA ICAS OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
SERVICES LIMITED
PRIPLAN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

AXA HEALTH SERVICES LIMITED

PPP TRIO LIMITED

PAULS AGRICULTURE LIMITED

NORTH OF ENGLAND MALT
ROASTING COMPANY LIMITED(THE)
INTERNATIONAL MALTSTERS
LIMITED

GAINSBOROUGH MALTING
COMPANY LIMITED(THE)
SAINSBURY'S OF TROWBRIDGE
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
05218262

03567890

01532438

02892906

01981238

01336017

01439123

03429917

03068271

00039767

00640715

00914476

00622770

01110979

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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903551622

903551622

British

App. Date

App. Date
26/04/2006

15/09/2004

12/08/2004

12/08/2004

14/07/2004

25/06/2004

25/06/2004

25/06/2004

16/06/2004

01/08/1994

01/03/1993

01/03/1993

14/01/1993

14/01/1993

Res. Date

Res. Date
04/08/2006

04/08/2006

04/08/2006

04/08/2006

04/08/2006

04/08/2006

04/08/2006

04/08/2006

04/08/2006

31/10/1994

30/12/1994

30/12/1994

31/10/1994

31/10/1994

Position

Position
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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T. MARSDEN & SONS LIMITED
SAINSBURY'S OF TROWBRIDGE
LIMITED

HEBLAW LIMITED

PAULS CENTRAL SERVICES LTD.

PAULS HOP PRODUCTS LIMITED

PAULS HOP PRODUCTS LIMITED
PAULS CEREALS LIMITED
FELTON COMPANY (GREAT
BRITAIN) LIMITED

G.PUDDY & SON LIMITED

FELTON COMPANY (GREAT
BRITAIN) LIMITED

RICHARD DOBSON & SONS PLC
PILWOOD FEEDS LIMITED
PAULS OVERSEAS LIMITED

H R & S SAINSBURY LIMITED
G.PUDDY & SON LIMITED
FELTON WORLDWIDE LIMITED
PAULS F & F LIMITED

BOCM SILCOCK LIMITED

PAULS FOODS LIMITED

PAULS CENTRAL SERVICES LTD.

ELEMENTIS AUSTRALIA LIMITED
PAULS OVERSEAS LIMITED
PAULS CEREALS LIMITED

SOUTHMEAD REARERS LIMITED

BOCM SILCOCK LIMITED
FELTON WORLDWIDE LIMITED

GAINSBOROUGH MALTING

COMPANY LIMITED(THE)
PAULS F & F LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00564806
01110979

00181683
SC057061

00548295
00548295
00754407
00619263
00477802
00619263
00752433
00862958
00813553
00249154
00477802
00298445
00825456
00353143
SC013534
SC057061
00972139
00813553
00754407
00886714

00353143
00298445

00622770

00825456

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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14/01/1993
14/01/1993

14/01/1993
14/01/1993

14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993
14/01/1993

14/01/1993
14/01/1993

14/01/1993

14/01/1993

903551622

31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Director

31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Company
Secretary
31/10/1994 Company
Secretary
31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Director

31/10/1994 Company
Secretary
31/10/1994 Company
Secretary
Director
31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Company
Secretary
31/10/1994 Company
Secretary
31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Company
Secretary
31/10/1994 Company
Secretary
31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Company
Secretary
31/10/1994 Company
Secretary
31/10/1994 Director
31/10/1994 Company
Secretary
31/10/1994 Director

31/10/1994 Director
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WOOLSTON & BULL LIMITED
WOOLSTON & BULL LIMITED

RICHARD DOBSON & SONS PLC
H R & S SAINSBURY LIMITED
SOUTHMEAD REARERS LIMITED
HEBLAW LIMITED

ELEMENTIS AUSTRALIA LIMITED
PILWOOD FEEDS LIMITED

T. MARSDEN & SONS LIMITED

PAULS FOODS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00076993
00076993

00752433

00249154

00886714

00181683

00972139

00862958

00564806

SC013534

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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14/01/1993
14/01/1993

14/01/1993

14/01/1993

14/01/1993

12/04/1992

12/04/1991

12/04/1991

12/04/1991

12/04/1990

903551622

31/10/1994
31/10/1994

31/10/1994

31/10/1994

31/10/1994

31/10/1994

31/10/1994

31/10/1994

31/10/1994

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



